
NOTE: The responses below are for informational purposes only and all 
proposals should be in response to information provided in the RFP only. 

 
 

Government response to ProcNet questions: 

 

1. Question: Could you advise the definition or specify what is considered "technical 
information" and considered export controlled?   

 
Answer:  "Technical information" in regards to what is posted in this context is the ARL 
document defining the armor package. This ARL document is also export controlled. 
 
 

2. In addition document DoDD 5230 25 Notice to Accompany Export-Controlled, also 
posted to the site references "Technical Data". 

 
Question: Is "Technical Data" referenced on DoDD 5230 25, the same as "technical 
information" referenced in above paragraph? 
 
Answer: "Technical Data" referenced on DoDD 5230 25 is any technical information as it 
relates to the entire Heavy Crane system. "Technical information" as it relates to this 
posting is the ARL document defining the armor package. Also ITAR and export 
controlled. 
 
PEO CS&CSS cannot give guidance to contractors as they are responsible for 
interpreting the law and abiding by it.  ITAR is managed by the State Department and 
must be interpreted and followed for the duration of this contract.   
 
 

3. Question:  Is "Technical Data" referenced on DoDD 5230 25 considered "Technical 
Data" per definition of ITAR 120.11?  If so, is the crane blueprints, drawings, 
photographs and plans also considered export controlled or only the armor portion? 

 
Answer: PEO CS&CSS cannot give guidance to contractors as they are responsible for 
interpreting the law and abiding by it.  ITAR is managed by the State Department and 
must be interpreted and followed for the duration of this contract.  


